40:20-1 the Board of County Commissioner of the County of 

Passaic (hereinafter the “Board”) is vested with managing the property, finances, and affairs of the 

County; and 

WHEREAS, the Passaic County Prosecutor’s Office seeks permission to apply and accept 

funds in the amount of five thousand nine hundred sixty-seven dollars and sixteen cents ($5,967.16) 

through the 2025 State Body Armor Replacement Fund to be used to provide Prosecutor’s Office 

Investigators with body armor; and

WHEREAS, this matter was discussed at the February 3, 2026 meeting of the Law and 

Public Safety Committee and is being recommended to the Board of for approval; and

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners for 

the County of Passaic hereby authorizes the Passaic County Prosecutor’s Office to apply and accept 

funds in the amount of five thousand nine hundred sixty-seven dollars and sixteen cents ($5,967.16) 

through the 2025 State Body Armor Replacement Fund to be used to provide Prosecutor’s Office 

Investigators with body armor.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Passaic County Prosecutor’s Office shall use the 

funds received for the purposes set forth in its application for the receipt of said grant funds and as